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2. Shri & B. Mathur, Swriw Deputy

Oeneral Manager, Northern Railway—
Member.

S, Shri C. V. Cnnnlwlhmij
Deputy Director-General, Porta and Telegraphs—Member.

4. Shri A. p . Sharma, Vice-President, National Federation at Indian
Rallwaymen—Member.

5. M ia Maui ben Kara, President, Western Railway Employees Union—
Member.

6. Shri S. S. Jagota, Deputy Chief Mechanical Engineer, Chittaranjan Locomotive Works—Member.

7. Shri J. N. Roy. Deputy General Manager, Eastern Railway—Member.

S. Shri B. N. Datar, Director, Labour and Employment, Planning Commission—Member.

(b) The Committee sent their questionnaire to and have interviewed recognised railway unions, individuals and public men but not representatives
o f unrecognised railway unions, except in their individual capacity.

<c) Yes.
(d ) As in addition to recognised unions, individual railway employees and others are given a hearing, no further action has been considered necessary.

FertU sen
Dr. Bam Subhag Stngh:

1241. Shri Beda:
Sardar Iqbal Siagh:

W ill the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to restrict the import o f ammo, aium sulphate;

Cb) if so, by what amount the import of ammonium sulphate will be cut; and

(c) what other kinds of fertilisers will be imported in its place and from what countries?

n * Pe»t y MMrtatar ml AirtadtuH
(ShH M. V. K rM iasiM ): (a) and (b ).
Ammonium Sulphate haa been the moat popular nitrogenous fertiliser and ife the only such fertilizer at present manufactured in the country. Under the expansion programme o f Sindri and the new fertiliser factories th ^
are being set up, urea, ammonium sulphate nitrate and calcium ammonium nitrate w ill be manufacture*!.
With a view to popularise thaae new fertilisers before our factories go into production, they are being imported la larger quantities which has necessarily meant restricting tbe imports ot ammonium sulphate. Due to tbs shortage of foreign exchange the import of ammonium sulphate has to be further restricted. Out of a total of 3 lakh tons of imports daring IM S-
59, we would be importing only about one lakh tons in the form o f ammonium sulphate.

(c) Urea, Ammonium Sulphate
Nitrate and Calcium Ammonium
Nitrate will be imported. The countries from which these fertilisers w ill be imported w ill be known only after contracts for 1958-59 purchases have been finalised.

Bed Rain la Kerala
Shri S. C. Samaata:
Shri Subodh Hasda:

W ill the Minister of Transport aad
r n m m n n fa -a H m n  be pleased to I t t o
to the reply given to the Starred Question No. 675 on the 6th August,
1957 and state:

(a) whether the sample o f the rad water collected has been analysed;

(b ) if so, the details of the report;

(c) whether it is also a fact that on the 1st September, 1907 yellow rain fell on some parts o f the Tamluk Municipality in the district of Mtrtna*
pur, West Bengal; and

(d ) if so, whether the chemical ffynyptifitinn o f tiie jtU ow water n d ths c tu p „-of the colour have beta analysed?

The Minister o f T n w p r t  « a l  Ohm.
w te ia m w  (Shri Lai B i t i t o
Shaatrl): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b ) A copy o f the report la laid on the Table o f the Lok Sabha. [Se«
Appendix IH, annexure No. 89].

(c ) E*cept for a newspaper report to this effect, Government have no information on the subject as there Is no meteorological observatory at Tamlufc. The Government of West Bengal have stated that the news Is unconfirmed.

(d ) Doe* not arise.
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FoodgrabM
i *aa /Shrt N ad Keddy:

\ 8hrl B. s . Murthy:
Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state the States to which the grains purchased so far in Andhra Pradesh have been divert*
ed?

The Deputy o>f Agrienltare
(Shri M. V. K riduu pfk ): Kerala, Madras, West Bengal and Bombay.
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